Nil

(d) 	 Provision of money by company for purchase of its own shares by employees or by trustees for 
the benefit of employees: Nil

The Board of Directors of the Company, vide its meeting held on May 23, 2024, has approved the 
allotment of 2,09,75,000 (Two Crore, Nine Lakh Seventy Five Thousand) fully paid up equity shares 
of face value Rs. 1/- (Rupees One Only) each (“Equity Shares”) to the allottee(s) at a price of Rs. 
23.70/- (Rupees Twenty Three Decimal Seventy only) per Equity Share (including a premium of Rs. 
22.70/- per Equity Share [Rupees Twenty Two Decimal Seventy Only]), for cash on preferential basis, 
aggregating to cash consideration of Rs. 49,71,07,500/- (Rupees Forty Nine Crore Seventy One Lakh 
Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) who have accepted the offer.

The allotment has been undertaken in accordance with the provisions of the Securities and Exchange 
Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and other applicable 
rules/regulations /guidelines, if any, prescribed by any other regulatory or statutory authorities.

[...]

The Company has received in-principle approvals from BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of 
India Limited (“Stock Exchanges”), for the issue of aforesaid Equity Shares on Preferential basis, on 
May 08, 2024.

Consequent to said allotment, the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the Company 
increased from Rs. 11,99,84,480/- (Rupees Eleven Crore, Ninety Nine Lakh, Eighty Four Thousand, 
Four Hundred Eighty only) to Rs. 14,09,59,480 /- (Rupees Fourteen Crore, Nine Lakh, Fifty Nine 
Thousand, Four Hundred Eighty only).

Except as stated herein, there was no other change in the share capital of the Company.

http://www.vipulgroup.in/investors-relations#balance-sheets-of-subsidiary-companies
http://www.vipulgroup.in.
https://www.vipulgroup.in/investors-relations#notice-for-shareholdersstock-exchange